
  

 

 The Public Universities of Ohio 
The University of Akron Bowling Green State University Central State University 

University of Cincinnati Cleveland State University Kent State University 

Miami University Northeast Ohio Medical University The Ohio State University  

Ohio University Shawnee State University The University of Toledo 

Wright State University Youngstown State University  

 

Inter-University Council Purchasing Group 
Inter-University Council of Ohio 

10 West Broad Street, Suite 450 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
 Phone (330) 968-4460 
E-Mail: es@uakron.edu  

Web Page: www.iucpg.com  
 

 

To: All IUC-PG Member Institutions      May 5, 2013 
 Findley Davies, Inc. 

 
Price Agreement UN10-067 

Addendum 2 (Contract Extension) 
 

Benefits Consulting Services 
 

This price agreement is for the purchase of Benefits Consulting Services, including, but not 
limited to, Group Life and Disability Insurance, for the State of Ohio Institutions of Higher 
Education as represented on the IUC-PG roster.  This Price Agreement is hereby extended for an 
additional time period, effective on May 5, 2013 through June 30, 2014.   
 
The IUC-PG reserves the right to extend the resultant price agreement beyond the normal expiration 
date if the IUC-PG determines it to be in their best interest and the selected vendor agrees to the 
extension.    
 
The provisions expressed in Request for Proposal (RFP) UN10-067, Findley Davies, Inc. responses to 
same and the revised pricing noted herein are incorporated and made a part of this Agreement.  Please 
see the attached Exhibits A (Revised Pricing Form) and Exhibit B (Original RFP response) for specific 
program details. 
 
For additional information or details of the IUC-PG Benefits Consulting Services price agreement, 
(UN10-067), please visit the IUC-PG web site at the following address: http://www.iucpg.com 
 
Contact Information:   Findley Davies, Inc. 
     One SeaGate, Suite 2050  

Toledo, Ohio 43604-1558 
  

Contact Person:   Bruce Davis, Principal 
Phone:  419-327-4133  
Fax:  419-259-5685  
E-Mail:  bdavis@findleydavies.com  

 
Payment Terms:   Net 30 days 
 
 
       ___________(Signature on File)____________ 
                         Gene Stephens 

IUC-PG, Director of Strategic Procurement 
 

mailto:es@uakron.edu
http://www.iucpg.com/
http://www.iucpg.com/
mailto:bdavis@findleydavies.com

